FTA 5307 Urbanized Area Formula $2,990,000 $3,200,000 $6,190,000 $309,500 0%

FTA 5311/5340 Rural Assistance
Program

$9,052,386 $10,758,731 $19,811,117 $990,556 0%

FTA 5309 c Bus Allocations $5,100,000 $7,700,000 $12,800,000 $640,000 0%

Freeway Service Patrol $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $2,200,000 $110,000 0%

LTF $45,609,170 $62,712,600 $108,321,770 $5,416,089 0%

Local Streets and Roads TIM and
MC&FP

$162,101,527 $186,767,230 $348,868,757 $17,443,438 0%

City of Placerville ½ Cent Sales Tax
(Sunsets March 31, 2037)

$38,624,373 $4,291,597 $42,915,970 $2,145,799 0%

$456,123,405 $465,888,810 $922,012,215 $45,125,470Total

Roads

Roads

Senate Bill 1 Competitive State Programs

State Programs

Bicycle and pedestrian
improvements

Transit Funding

Roads

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

TDM

Local Programs

Transit, Highways, and
Roads

Road Maintenance

Roads

Roads

All Modes

Highways, Roads, Transit,
ATP, TDM, TCM

Applicable Uses

Highways, Roads, Transit,
ATP, TDM, TCM

Scenario 3: Anticipated Revenues 2025-2045 - 50% Reduction in State/Federal Competitive - 25% Reduction in CMAQ/STBG

Highways and roads

Federal Programs

Funding
Short Term

2025-2035

Long Term

2036-2045
Total Annual Average

Change from

Scenario 1

Federal Programs

CMAQ $10,607,741 $12,601,716 $23,209,457 $1,160,473 -50%

STBG - Urban $15,386,527 $18,286,562 $33,673,088 $1,683,654 -50%

Federal Competitive Programs $0 $0 $0 $0 -100%

STIP $10,761,543 $8,972,000 $19,733,543 $986,677 0%

Road Maintenance and
Rehabilitation Account

$61,331,332 $74,824,225 $136,155,557 $6,807,778 0%

STBG Exchange $9,763,933 $9,763,933 $19,527,865 $976,393 0%

County Direct STBG Exchange $4,591,640 $4,591,640 $9,183,280 $459,164 0%

Active Transportation Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 -100%

Local Partnership Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 -100%

STA (99313&99314) $16,797,963.00 $13,886,930.00 $30,684,893.00 $1,534,245 0%

STA State of Good Repair $2,843,767.00 $2,350,951.00 $5,194,718.00 $259,736 0%

SB 125 TIRCP $18,193,898.00 $0.00 $18,193,898.00 N/A

SB 125 ZETCP $1,308,915.00 $0.00 $1,308,915.00 N/A

FTA 5307 Urbanized Area Formula $2,990,000 $3,200,000 $6,190,000 $309,500 0%

FTA 5311/5340 Rural Assistance
Program

$9,052,386 $10,758,731 $19,811,117 $990,556 0%

FTA 5309 c Bus Allocations $5,100,000 $7,700,000 $12,800,000 $640,000 0%

Freeway Service Patrol $1,100,000 $1,100,000 $2,200,000 $110,000 0%

LTF $45,609,170 $62,712,600 $108,321,770 $5,416,089 0%

Local Streets and Roads
TIM and MC&FP

$162,101,527 $186,767,230 $348,868,757 $17,443,438 0%

City of Placerville ½ Cent Sales Tax
(Sunsets March 31, 2037)

$38,624,373 $4,291,597 $42,915,970 $2,145,799 0%

$416,164,714 $421,808,114 $837,972,828 $40,923,501

Scenario 4: Anticipated Revenues 2025-2045 - 100% Reduction in State/Federal Competitive - 50% Reduction in CMAQ/STBG

Applicable Uses

Highways, Roads, Transit,
ATP, TDM, TCM

All Modes

Highways, Roads, Transit,
ATP, TDM, TCM

State Programs

Road Maintenance

Roads

Roads

Bicycle and pedestrian
improvements

Senate Bill 1 Competitive State Programs

Highways and roads

Roads

Transit

Transit Funding

Total

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

TDM

Roads

Roads

Transit, Highways, and
Roads

Local Programs

Scenario 1

Federal Programs State Programs

Senate Bill 1